

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 620 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 21, delete "GENERAL PRACTICE"

1.3 Page 2, line 25, delete everything after "(c)" and insert "Eligible dental residency
1.4 program" means a general practice dental residency program or advanced education in
1.5 general dentistry dental residency program that:"

1.6 Page 3, line 4, delete the first "general practice" and after "practice" insert "or advanced
1.7 education in general dentistry"

1.8 Page 3, line 6, after "practice" insert "or advanced education in general dentistry"

1.9 Page 3, lines 8 and 10, delete "general practice"

1.10 Page 3, line 12, after "residents" insert "or advanced education in general dentistry dental
1.11 residents"

1.12 Page 3, lines 19 and 27, delete "general practice"

1.13 Page 4, line 1, delete "GENERAL PRACTICE"

1.14 Page 4, line 8, delete "general practice"

1.15 Page 4, line 10, after "to" insert "the commissioner of health for transfer to"